

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 44729/2019

MIRZA ABID BEG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.29873/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.29874/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.29872/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.29875/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Registry to process further.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm