

ITEM NO.3

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1904/2020

MIRZA ABID BEG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29875/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 29873/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 29874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Dubey, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR