

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1904/2020

MIRZA ABID BEG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29875/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 29873/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 37268/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 29874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri A. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the
appellant, list for directions on 4th April, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER