

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1904/2020

MIRZA ABID BEG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29875/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 29873/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 37268/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 29874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T).

Date : 07-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri A. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sumant A Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9th May, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)