

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1904/2020

MIRZA ABID BEG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29875/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 29873/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 37268/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 29874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Ms. Rajshri A. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sumant A Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Chanda Trikha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Learned counsel seeks time to file his response to the affidavit filed by the State and the Nagar Palika.**
- 2. Post after three weeks.**

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**